
Easter Exam preparation sessions 

Day Morning Afternoon 

Holiday Week 1 

Monday 7th April 

French Drop-in with Mrs Sanders 9am – 2:30pm 
German Drop-in with Mrs Hills 10am – 3pm 

German Foundation with 
Mr Stephan 11 – 

12.30pm: General 
conversational practice 

 

Tuesday 8th April 

German Foundation with 
Mr Stephan 11 – 12pm: 

Role-play and photo-card 
practice. 

 

Wednesday 9th April 

Business with Mr Walton 
10-11:30am 

 

German Higher with Mr 
Stephan 11 – 12pm: Role-
play (Onsite and online) 

 

Thursday 10th April   

Friday 11th April   

Holiday Week 2 

Monday 14th April German Drop-in with Mrs Hills 10am – 3pm 

Tuesday 15th April   

Wednesday 16th April 

Music Tech with Mr 
Wedgeworth (10am – 

1pm) 

 

Drama with Mrs 
Armitage-Giles (10am – 

1pm) 

 

English with Ms Zhang 
(10am – 12pm) 

English with Mrs Banks 
(10am – 12pm) 

English with Ms Zhang 
(12.30 – 2.30pm) 

Thursday 17th April   

Friday 18th April  

 



All of the sessions above are optional to those taking these subjects in Year 11. 

If you’re planning to attend, please bring with you lunch and additional snacks. 

The main building will not be in use other than for W16 & W17. 


